### GARFIELD COUNTY FAIR BOARD AGENDA

#### Glenwood Canyon 402 7th St Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 Special Meeting Wednesday, October 16, 2024 6:30j fee p.m.

#### Mission:

The purpose of the Fair Board is, in collaboration with Garfield County Administration, to ensure the successful promotion, production, and execution of the Fair each year.

The Fair Board shall ensure Fair programming is of high quality and that programming improves annually, as needed.

Fair programming:

- Shall embrace all ages, persons, cultures, and entities within Garfield County
- Shall foster a spirit of community values
- Shall promote the Western and agricultural heritage and history of Garfield County.

# Leah Bergener, Donna Marie, Levy Burris, Kaitlyn Snyder, Dean Perkins, Oliviya Daugherty

Marketing Committee:

Marketing committee is asking for the Garfield County Fair and Rodeo board to host a table at the Salty Sea Dog Dinner event supporting the Rifle Police department and RHS drama club on November 2nd, 2024 for \$1000.00.

Purpose is to reach out to current and potential Fair sponsors and show our support for our community.

Dean makes a motion to approve \$1000.00 from the marketing budget to support this community event. Levy seconds the motions.

Board approves.

**OLD BUSINESS:** 

**NEW BUSINESS:** 

**BOARD COMMENTS: None** 

## ADJOURNMENT: 8:15pm

This agenda is subject to change, including the addition of items up to 24 hours in advance or the deletion of items at any time. If there are questions, comments or additional information is needed, please don't hesitate to contact Garfield County Fairgrounds & Events, Chris Floyd at 970-445-0977 or via email: tdiaz@garfield-county.com

Prepared by: Oliviya Daugherty Posted on: